
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
ENVIRONMENT, FORESTS AND CLIMATE CHANGE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2732
ANSWERED ON:09.12.2014
GREEN INDIA MISSION
Mullappally Shri Ramachandran

Will the Minister of ENVIRONMENT, FORESTS AND CLIMATE CHANGE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has received proposals from the States including Kerala for release of funds under the Green India
Mission; and

(b) if so, the details thereof, State/UT-wise?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) FOR ENVIRONMENT, FORESTS AND CLIMATE CHANGE (SHRI PRAKASH
JAVADEKAR)

(a) Yes, the Ministry has received proposals from 11 States including Kerala for release of funds under the Green India Mission.

(b) The State-wise details are mentioned in Annexure-A.
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